

MAHARASHTRA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

-200-

Website legalservices.maharashtra.gov.in E-mail: <u>mslsa-bhc@nic.in</u> 22691395/22691358 22665866 (Direct) 105 High Court, PWD Building, Fort, Mumbai -32.

<u>Sameer S. Adkar</u> Member Secretary

> No. MSLSA/2024/974 Date: 8th April, 2024.

Notice

This is to inform that the Hon'ble Shri Justice Nitin Jamdar, Senior-Most Judge, Bombay High Court and Executive Chairman, Maharashtra State Legal Services Authority, Mumbai has been pleased to approve the proposal of postponement of 2nd and 3rd National Lok Adalat as under:

	Date	New Dates
2 nd National Lok Adalat	05 th May, 2024	27 th July, 2024
3 rd National Lok Adalat	14 th September, 2024	28th September, 2024

Note : All Stakeholders are requested to take note about change of National Lok Adalat Dates and cooperate with all Legal Services Authorities for the success of the National Lok Adalats.

(Sameer S. 'Adkar) Member Secretary, MSLSA

Copy forwarded for information to

- 1. The Hon'ble Member Secretary, NALSA.
- 2. The Hon'ble Registrar General, High Court, Bombay.
- 3. The Hon'ble Chief Secretary, Government of Maharashtra.
- 4. The Principal Secretary, L&J Department, Mantralaya.
- 5. The Principal District Judges / Chairperson All DLSAs.
- 6. The Secretary- All DLSAs.
- 7. The Chairperson- All TLSCs.
- 8. The Secretary (Finance) Government of Maharashtra.
- 9. All Registrars, High Court, Bombay.
- 10. The Prothonotary & Senior Master, High Court, Bombay.
- 11. The Registrar (OS), High Court, Bombay